## First Annual Miles City Sheep and Wool Judging

### Contest

Wednesday 13, 2023

Sheep Judging Contest 9am



Wool Judging Contest 1:30pm



Questions Call: 406-874-3370 Registration form available at: http://tiny.cc/0jr9vz

Registration is now open for the Miles City Sheep and Wool Judging contest. This will be a unique opportunity to evaluate some of the best sheep in the nation in a competitive event. The contest will consist of 8 live animal classes, 2 sets of oral reasons for the youth divisions and a written exam for the adult division. The Wool Judging contest will include a short grading rail, and 4 judging classes with 1 set of oral reasons. The anticipated classes are 1 black face ram, 2 white face ram, white face yearling ewes, whiteface replacement ewe lambs black face replacement ewe lambs, hair sheep replacement females and a market lamb class.

Divisions will be Junior (under age 14 on contest day) Senior (14 and older on Contest day) Collegiate and Adult.

Cost to register for the contest is \$5.00, please make payment to Custer County Extension





# Miles City Sheep and Wool Judging Contest

Hosted by: Montana Woolgrowers, Custer Co. 4-H, Miles Community College

In conjunction with the 98<sup>th</sup> Annual Montana Ram and Ewe Sale "A full day of sheep and wool Judging"

### Eastern Montana Fairgrounds -

42 Garryowen Road, Miles City, Montana Wednesday September 13, 2023

Check in: 8:00-9:00 am Livestock Judging Contest starts at 9:00 am Pre-Registration is requested by Friday September 8<sup>th</sup>

Age divisions:

Youth Divisions Junior (under 14 on contest day Senior (14 and older on contest day

Collegiate

Adult

**\$5.00/student Includes lunch (make checks to: MSU Custer County Extension)** Chapter/County/Club/College

Leader/Coach/Chaperone

#### Contact Phone #: \_\_\_\_\_

**Team 1:** Division: Junior Senior Collegiate Adult (please circle one) Participant Names:

**Team 2:** Division: Junior Senior Collegiate Adult (please circle one) Participant Names:

Total \$ included (\$5/Contestant)\_\_\_\_\_ Return to: Custer County Extension Office 1010 Main Street Miles City, MT 59301 Email: custer@montana.edu Phone: 406-874-3370 Fax: 406-874-3454